Results — VPSOC 2024

2024-11-29

Boys 3/4 Pairs
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Leon Purtell / Fletcher Scadden
Jake Ames / Levi Norbury

Clay Grainger / Bodhi Howley
Abhay Direann / Dylan Jones
Jack Clark / Lachie Murrell
Brady Cardno / Harry McEvoy
Archer Jilbert / Harvey Jilbert
Daniel Tan / Zeki Bahar

Jesse Andronikos / Kavin Appuwahandi
Ned Haintz / Jayden Robinson
Oscar Conway / Louis Tian
Salah / Abdul-Qadir

Miles Morris / Leo Obradovic
Lachie Clark / Daniel Ezabadi
Liam Dylejko / Jim Franklyn

Boys 3A (individual)
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Eofy Greenhan
Cian Henderson
Aaron Cao
Austin Baird
Brondle Whitehead
Liam Dylejko
Liam Mccfarlane
Jack Rowlands
Aryan Naran
Bodhi Reddie
Boston Holmes
Euan Devers
Jim Franklyn
Lachlan Walker
Leo Oldfield
Roman Astegno
Davron Coxhell

Boys 4A (individual)
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Matthias Preston
Daniel Williams
Sam Lothian

Lenny Doig

Andrew Dyer

Caz Tondas
Cooper Wright
Nicholas Zandbergs
Leo Parker

(15/15)

Surrey Hills Primary School
Chairo Christian School
Chairo Christian School
Hurstbridge Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
CANA Catholic Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Aitken College

Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Sidrah Gardens School
Aitken College

Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School

(17 117)

The Knox School

Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Chairo Christian School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Gembrook Primary School
Gembrook Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Gembrook Primary School
Gembrook Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Gembrook Primary School

(18/18)

Traralgon South Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Flemington Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Gembrook Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School

Time
22:39
25:20
27:45
28:10
29:23
39:21
58:11
1:48:28
9/11
DNS
10/11
10/11
DNF
DNS
DNS

Time
23:51
29:11
30:11
35:12
39:57
40:10
41:56
53:08
9/11
8/11
8/11
10/11
9/11
10/11
9/11
10/11
DNS

Time
15:29
25:21
29:14
30:00
30:16
30:28
44:37
48:37
50:29

MeOS 2024-12-01 17:58:16, Boys 3/4 P:

Behind

+2:41
+5:06
+5:31
+6:44
+16:42
+35:32
+1:25:49

Behind

+5:20

+6:20

+11:21
+16:06
+16:19
+18:05
+29:17

Behind

+9:52

+13:45
+14:31
+14:47
+14:59
+29:08
+33:08
+35:00

aaaaa

(1/5)



10.

Muhammad
Ashton Ackland
Bulut Kaptun
Elijah Spencer
Rocco Koutzas
Walker Brown
Yujiro Okabe
Lenny F'aloui
Zac Bahnsen

Boys 5/6 Pairs

Will Gregory / Josh Ramsey

Lachlan McKernan / Samuel Keegan
Gus Astegno / Mac Price

Lachie Prior / Max Tota

Lawrence Li/ Samuel Scadden
Christopher Gavrilidis / Daniel Smith
Harry Pereira / Finn Reilly

Christian Molinaro / Anirudh Jaswanth
William Pollock / Jared Di Giovine
Hamed / Owais

Dexter Jones / Darian Taghdir
Muhammed / Ryaan

Blake Mills / Will Sturrock

Jibreel / Musa

Coda Nikadie / Daniel Lopez

Caleb Paterson / Nathan Machler
Koby Munro / Lachlan Metcalf

Boys 5A (individual)
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11.
12.
13.

Neo Kozma

Opus Greenhan
Aman Pathak
Mitchell Cheng
Jonny Currell
Harry Xia

Jenson Whitehead
Jayden Nguyen
Deniz Gunduz
Lowan Brown
Oliver McPhee
Maximus Corby
Jack Weatherley
Jun Tag Han
Hugh Hobson-Lyons

Boys 6A (individual)

1.
2.
3.

Kentaro Okabe
Joshua Layton
Tomas Lahde

Sidrah Gardens School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Plenty Valley Christian School
Gembrook Primary School
Gembrook Primary School
Preston Primary School
Gembrook Primary School
Gembrook Primary School

(17 /17)

Surrey Hills Primary School
Aitken College

Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Aitken College

Surrey Hills Primary School
Sidrah Gardens School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Sidrah Gardens School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Sidrah Gardens School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Gembrook Primary School

(15/15)

Surrey Hills Primary School
The Knox School

Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Chairo Christian School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Chairo Christian School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Aitken College

Gembrook Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Gembrook Primary School
Hurstbridge Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School

(19/19)

Preston Primary School
Watsonia Heights Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School

MeOS 2024-12-01 17:58:16, Boys 4A (individual) , (2/5)

2:13:26 +1:57:57
9/11

9/11

10/11

10/11

10/11

10/11

DNS

DNS

Time Behind

28:55

30:11 +1:16
36:39  +7:44
40:57  +12:02
45:24  +16:29

49:53  +20:58
52:54  +23:59
53:20 +24:25
54:47  +25:52
1:03:22 +34:27
1:07:19 +38:24
1:22:05 +53:10
1:32:22 +1:03:27
1:36:14 +1:07:19
1:51:41 +1:22:46
DNS

DNS

Time Behind

23:18

23:19  +0:01
31:10  +7:52
35:35 +12:17
37:18  +14:00
37:42 +14:24
40:01 +16:43
40:38  +17:20
41:41 +18:23
43:27  +20:09
47:45  +24:27
53:07  +29:49
1:04:00 +40:42
10/11

DNS

Time Behind

21:29
21:30 +0:01
23:50 +2:21



MeOS 2024-12-01 17:58:16, Boys 6A (individual), (3/5)

4. Ben Greenhalgh Watsonia Heights Primary School 25:10  +3:41
5. Luka Halbert Mount Waverley North Primary School 26:34  +5:05
6. James King Surrey Hills Primary School 27:07  +5:38
7. Patrick Morgan Hurstbridge Primary School 27:34  +6:05
8. Xavier Wells Beaumaris North Primary School 29:03 +7:34
9. Anthony Eade Watsonia Heights Primary School 36:04  +14:35
10. Rory Moffet Chairo Christian School 57:00  +35:31
11. Joshua Novoa Surrey Hills Primary School 1:04:28 +42:59

Aston Te Surrey Hills Primary School 14/16

Benji Boyles Surrey Hills Primary School 10/16

Brandon Courtis Chairo Christian School 11/16

Brooklyn Ackland Surrey Hills Primary School 13/16

Ethan Robinson Surrey Hills Primary School 13/16

Jaxon O'Dath Chairo Christian School 15/16

Kyson Li Surrey Hills Primary School 15/16

Travis Lin Surrey Hills Primary School 9/16
Girls 3A (individual) (16 / 16) Time Behind
1. Charlotte Preston Traralgon South Primary School 14:43
2. Florence Brown St Francis de Sales School, Oak Park 1717 +2:34
3. Ivy Petrie Surrey Hills Primary School 23:20  +8:37
4. Laura Welsh Gembrook Primary School 23:44  +9:01
5. Lyla Loughhead Gembrook Primary School 26:09 +11:26
6. Lia C Ciaveralla Gembrook Primary School 33:.05 +18:22
7. Arlia Varland Surrey Hills Primary School 45:47  +31:04
8. Leila Mendiratta Surrey Hills Primary School 46:16  +31:33
9. Elizabeth Loi Surrey Hills Primary School 49:17  +34:34
10. Eva Bamberry Surrey Hills Primary School 49:41 +34:58

Amelia Bedford Surrey Hills Primary School 9/10

Hillary Van Lieshout Surrey Hills Primary School 8/10

Lauren Cheng Surrey Hills Primary School 710

Zariah Davies Chairo Christian School 7110

Chloe Hawkins Gembrook Primary School DNS

Zarah Vasallo Gembrook Primary School DNS
Girls 4A (individual) (15/15) Time Behind

Iris Chen Surrey Hills Primary School 22:37
2 Chloe Day Surrey Hills Primary School 23:50 +1:13
3 Harriet Pietsch Surrey Hills Primary School 25:51 +3:14
4 Amelia Wilde Gembrook Primary School 25:55  +3:18
5. Darcey Quinn Surrey Hills Primary School 27:23  +4:46
6 Chelsea Walters Gembrook Primary School 28:37  +6:00
7 Hannah Phomphoukao Surrey Hills Primary School 31:19  +8:42
8. Bea Hutchins Surrey Hills Primary School 33:22 +10:45
9. Amber Millward Gembrook Primary School 36:33  +13:56
10. Vivienne Dong Surrey Hills Primary School 37:41 +15:04
11.  Olivia Chen Surrey Hills Primary School 39:21 +16:44
12.  Lucy Wendt Surrey Hills Primary School 43:56  +21:19

Juliet Egan Surrey Hills Primary School 8/10

Nora Loughran Surrey Hills Primary School DNF

Ellie Keech Bell Primary School DNS



Girls 5A (individual)
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Layla West

Sofia Kiseleva
Mila Elliot-Dedman
Bonnie Henzen
Vivien Van Vuuren
Maaike Tewierik
Emily Price

Chloe McCoach
Cindy Goh

Stella Maes

Friea Loughead
Leni Stormer
Violet La'Brooy

Girls 6A (individual)
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Isabella Tota
Jana Louw
Matisse De Carro
Maddison Nelson
Yasmin Wood
Liliana Sahely
Poppy Jennings
Millie Sedgman
Reem

Hannah Crofts
Raya Armitage
Alison Skarbek

Girls/Mixed 3/4 Pairs

Sam Carne / June Cameron
Frankie Barkla / Anita Sahely
Isabella Carroza / Lucy Tonks
Chloe Guscott / Ethan VanderWalt
Jack Wiehe / Elsie Meldrum

Nina Morgan / Hugo Hunter

Tom Wilkinson / Grace Lynch
Amira / Aliyah

Amelia Odgers / Lisara Basnayake
Amelia Atwood / Maya Townsend
Rana / Saira

Amira / Sidra

Elsie Wang / Felix Crothers
Charlotte Clark / Emily Hua

Alice Eddy / Danyao Pan

Abi Huang / Grace Dong

Tara Madani / Lucy King

Selene Hu / Daisy Le

Margot Cameron / Harrison Pimlott

(13/13)

Chairo Christian School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Gembrook Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Gembrook Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Gembrook Primary School
Gembrook Primary School
Gembrook Primary School
Chairo Christian School

(12/12)

Surrey Hills Primary School
Chairo Christian School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Sidrah Gardens School
Chairo Christian School
Chairo Christian School
Rippon Lea Primary School

(21/721)

Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Chairo Christian School
Chairo Christian School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Hurstbridge Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Sidrah Gardens School
Aitken College

Gembrook Primary School
Sidrah Gardens School
Sidrah Gardens School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School

MeOS 2024-12-01 17:58:16, Girls 5A (individual), (4/5)

Time
30:09
38:03
41:46
43:55
45:53
50:23
51:43
53:44
55:50
59:46
11/13
6/13

12/13

Time
20:09
24:15
26:17
36:59
38:14
42:15
44:09
48:30
1:20:11
12/13
11/13
DNS

Time
17:42
18:28
19:22
23:23
23:23
29:23
29:49
33:23
33:48
36:30
37:45
39:09
42:03
42:38
52:17
57:02
1:03:18
1:11:28
1:25:59

Behind

+7:54

+11:37
+13:46
+15:44
+20:14
+21:34
+23:35
+25:41
+29:37

Behind

+4:06
+6:08
+16:50
+18:05
+22:06
+24:00
+28:21
+1:00:02

Behind

+0:46
+1:40
+5:41
+5:41
+11:41
+12:07
+15:41
+16:06
+18:48
+20:03
+21:27
+24:21
+24:56
+34:35
+39:20
+45:36
+53:46
+1:08:17



Georgie Lee / Olivia Souza
Elise Robb / Sophie Seow

Girls/Mixed 5/6 Pairs

Charlotte Carrazzo / lvy Doig

Lucy Dowling / Lily McKernan
Annabelle Wynhoven / Harriet Evans
Clara Meldrum / Laila Martin

Zoe Dick / Zoe Barrett

Liv Button / Ava Wells

Alanna Van Lieshout / Skye Gregory
Tilly Walton / Tilly Wiehe

Sophia Carrazzo / Sapphira Friendship
Bella Drucker / Ava Baird

Isabelly Hunt / Olivia Campbell
Chloe Loi / Tallulah Hua

Leyla/ Tuana

Melody McDaniel / Alin Demirbuken

Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School

(14 /14)

Surrey Hills Primary School
Aitken College

Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Surrey Hills Primary School
Aitken College

Surrey Hills Primary School
Sidrah Gardens School
Aitken College

7/10
DNF

Time
23:41
27:57
28:53
30:42
31:15
31:39
33:15
35:14
39:04
40:31
40:59
43:17
51:20
DNS

MeOS 2024-12-01 17:58:16, Girls/Mixed 3/4 Pairs, (5/5)

Behind

+4:16
+5:12
+7:01
+7:34
+7:58
+9:34
+11:33
+15:23
+16:50
+17:18
+19:36
+27:39





