## Results - VPSOC 2024

2024-11-29

Boy	s 3/4 Pairs	(15 / 15)	Time	Behind
1.	Leon Purtell / Fletcher Scadden	Surrey Hills Primary School	22:39	
2.	Jake Ames / Levi Norbury	Chairo Christian School	25:20	+2:41
3.	Clay Grainger / Bodhi Howley	Chairo Christian School	27:45	+5:06
4.	Abhay Direann / Dylan Jones	Hurstbridge Primary School	28:10	+5:31
5.	Jack Clark / Lachie Murrell	Surrey Hills Primary School	29:23	+6:44
6.	Brady Cardno / Harry McEvoy	Surrey Hills Primary School	39:21	+16:42
7.	Archer Jilbert / Harvey Jilbert	CANA Catholic Primary School	58:11	+35:32
8.	Daniel Tan / Zeki Bahar	Surrey Hills Primary School	1:48:28	+1:25:49
	Jesse Andronikos / Kavin Appuwahandi	Aitken College	9/11	
	Ned Haintz / Jayden Robinson	Surrey Hills Primary School	DNS	
	Oscar Conway / Louis Tian	Surrey Hills Primary School	10/11	
	Salah / Abdul-Qadir	Sidrah Gardens School	10/11	
	Miles Morris / Leo Obradovic	Aitken College	DNF	
	Lachie Clark / Daniel Ezabadi	Surrey Hills Primary School	DNS	
	Liam Dylejko / Jim Franklyn	Surrey Hills Primary School	DNS	
Boy	s 3A (individual)	(17 / 17)	Time	Behind
1.	Eofy Greenhan	The Knox School	23:51	
2.	Cian Henderson	Surrey Hills Primary School	29:11	+5:20
3.	Aaron Cao	Surrey Hills Primary School	30:11	+6:20
4.	Austin Baird	Surrey Hills Primary School	35:12	+11:21
5.	Brondle Whitehead	Chairo Christian School	39:57	+16:06
6.	Liam Dylejko	Surrey Hills Primary School	40:10	+16:19
7.	Liam Mccfarlane	Gembrook Primary School	41:56	+18:05
8.	Jack Rowlands	Gembrook Primary School	53:08	+29:17
	Aryan Naran	Surrey Hills Primary School	9/11	
	Bodhi Reddie	Gembrook Primary School	8/11	
	Boston Holmes	Gembrook Primary School	8/11	
	Euan Devers	Surrey Hills Primary School	10/11	
	Jim Franklyn	Surrey Hills Primary School	9/11	
	Lachlan Walker	Surrey Hills Primary School	10/11	
	Leo Oldfield	Surrey Hills Primary School	9/11	
	Roman Astegno	Surrey Hills Primary School	10/11	
	Davron Coxhell	Gembrook Primary School	DNS	
Boy	s 4A (individual)	(18 / 18)	Time	Behind
1.	Matthias Preston	Traralgon South Primary School	15:29	
2.	Daniel Williams	Surrey Hills Primary School	25:21	+9:52
3.	Sam Lothian	Flemington Primary School	29:14	+13:45
4.	Lenny Doig	Surrey Hills Primary School	30:00	+14:31
5.	Andrew Dyer	Surrey Hills Primary School	30:16	+14:47
6.	Caz Tondas	Surrey Hills Primary School	30:28	+14:59
7.	Cooper Wright	Gembrook Primary School	44:37	+29:08
8.	Nicholas Zandbergs	Surrey Hills Primary School	48:37	+33:08
9.	Leo Parker	Surrey Hills Primary School	50:29	+35:00

MeOS 2024-12-01 17:58:16, Boys 4A (individual) , (2/5)

10.	Muhammad	Sidrah Gardens School	2:13:26	+1:57:57
	Ashton Ackland	Surrey Hills Primary School	9/11	
	Bulut Kaptun	Surrey Hills Primary School	9/11	
	Elijah Spencer	Plenty Valley Christian School	10/11	
	Rocco Koutzas	Gembrook Primary School	10/11	
	Walker Brown	Gembrook Primary School	10/11	
	Yujiro Okabe	Preston Primary School	10/11	
	Lenny F'aloui	Gembrook Primary School	DNS	
	Zac Bahnsen	Gembrook Primary School	DNS	
<b>D</b>	5 5 0 Dates	•	<b>T</b> !	Dalatasi
_	s 5/6 Pairs	(17 / 17)	Time	Behind
1.	Will Gregory / Josh Ramsey	Surrey Hills Primary School	28:55	. 1. 10
2.	Lachlan McKernan / Samuel Keegan	Aitken College	30:11	+1:16
3.	Gus Astegno / Mac Price	Surrey Hills Primary School	36:39	+7:44
4.	Lachie Prior / Max Tota	Surrey Hills Primary School	40:57	+12:02
5.	Lawrence Li / Samuel Scadden	Surrey Hills Primary School	45:24	+16:29
6.	Christopher Gavrilidis / Daniel Smith	Surrey Hills Primary School	49:53	+20:58
7.	Harry Pereira / Finn Reilly	Surrey Hills Primary School	52:54	+23:59
8.	Christian Molinaro / Anirudh Jaswanth	Aitken College	53:20	+24:25
9.	William Pollock / Jared Di Giovine	Surrey Hills Primary School	54:47	+25:52
10.	Hamed / Owais	Sidrah Gardens School	1:03:22	
11.	Dexter Jones / Darian Taghdir	Surrey Hills Primary School	1:07:19	+38:24
12.	Muhammed / Ryaan	Sidrah Gardens School	1:22:05	
13.	Blake Mills / Will Sturrock	Surrey Hills Primary School	1:32:22	
14.	Jibreel / Musa	Sidrah Gardens School		+1:07:19
15.	Coda Nikadie / Daniel Lopez	Surrey Hills Primary School	1:51:41	+1:22:46
	Caleb Paterson / Nathan Machler	Surrey Hills Primary School	DNS	
	Koby Munro / Lachlan Metcalf	Gembrook Primary School	DNS	
Boy	s 5A (individual)	(15 / 15)	Time	Behind
1.	Neo Kozma	Surrey Hills Primary School	23:18	
2.	Opus Greenhan	The Knox School	23:19	+0:01
3.	Aman Pathak	Surrey Hills Primary School	31:10	+7:52
4.	Mitchell Cheng	Surrey Hills Primary School	35:35	+12:17
5.	Jonny Currell	Chairo Christian School	37:18	+14:00
6.	Harry Xia	Surrey Hills Primary School	37:42	+14:24
7.	Jenson Whitehead	Chairo Christian School	40:01	+16:43
8.	Jayden Nguyen	Surrey Hills Primary School	40:38	+17:20
9.	Deniz Gunduz	Aitken College	41:41	+18:23
10.	Lowan Brown	Gembrook Primary School	43:27	+20:09
11.	Oliver McPhee	Surrey Hills Primary School	47:45	+24:27
12.	Maximus Corby	Gembrook Primary School	53:07	+29:49
13.	Jack Weatherley	Hurstbridge Primary School	1:04:00	+40:42
	Jun Tag Han	Surrey Hills Primary School	10/11	
	Hugh Hobson-Lyons	Surrey Hills Primary School	DNS	
Boy	s 6A (individual)	(19 / 19)	Time	Behind
1.	Kentaro Okabe	Preston Primary School	21:29	
2.	Joshua Layton	Watsonia Heights Primary School	21:30	+0:01
3.	Tomas Lahde	Surrey Hills Primary School	23:50	+2:21

MeOS 2024-12-01 17:58:16, Boys 6A (individual), (3/5)

4	Day One and almb	Water in Hainhta Drimanna Caland	05.40	.0.44
4. -	Ben Greenhalgh Luka Halbert	Watsonia Heights Primary School	25:10	+3:41
5.		Mount Waverley North Primary School	26:34 27:07	+5:05 +5:38
6. 7.	James King Patrick Morgan	Surrey Hills Primary School	27:34	+6:05
7. 8.	Xavier Wells	Hurstbridge Primary School	29:03	+7:34
		Beaumaris North Primary School	36:04	
9.	Anthony Eade	Watsonia Heights Primary School		+14:35 +35:31
10.	Rory Moffet	Chairo Christian School	57:00	
11.	Joshua Novoa	Surrey Hills Primary School	1:04:28 14/16	+42:59
	Aston Te	Surrey Hills Primary School		
	Benji Boyles	Surrey Hills Primary School	10/16	
	Brandon Courtis	Chairo Christian School	11/16	
	Brooklyn Ackland	Surrey Hills Primary School	13/16	
	Ethan Robinson	Surrey Hills Primary School	13/16	
	Jaxon O'Dath	Chairo Christian School	15/16	
	Kyson Li	Surrey Hills Primary School	15/16	
	Travis Lin	Surrey Hills Primary School	9/16	
Girls	s 3A (individual)	(16 / 16)	Time	Behind
1.	Charlotte Preston	Traralgon South Primary School	14:43	
2.	Florence Brown	St Francis de Sales School, Oak Park	17:17	+2:34
3.	Ivy Petrie	Surrey Hills Primary School	23:20	+8:37
4.	Laura Welsh	Gembrook Primary School	23:44	+9:01
5.	Lyla Loughhead	Gembrook Primary School	26:09	+11:26
6.	Lia C Ciaveralla	Gembrook Primary School	33:05	+18:22
7.	Arlia Varland	Surrey Hills Primary School	45:47	+31:04
8.	Leila Mendiratta	Surrey Hills Primary School	46:16	+31:33
9.	Elizabeth Loi	Surrey Hills Primary School	49:17	+34:34
10.	Eva Bamberry	Surrey Hills Primary School	49:41	+34:58
	Amelia Bedford	Surrey Hills Primary School	9/10	
	Hillary Van Lieshout	Surrey Hills Primary School	8/10	
	Lauren Cheng	Surrey Hills Primary School	7/10	
	Zariah Davies	Chairo Christian School	7/10	
	Chloe Hawkins	Gembrook Primary School	DNS	
	Zarah Vasallo	Gembrook Primary School	DNS	
Girls	s 4A (individual)	(15 / 15)	Time	Behind
1.	Iris Chen	Surrey Hills Primary School	22:37	
2.	Chloe Day	Surrey Hills Primary School	23:50	+1:13
3.	Harriet Pietsch	Surrey Hills Primary School	25:51	+3:14
4.	Amelia Wilde	Gembrook Primary School	25:55	+3:18
5.	Darcey Quinn	Surrey Hills Primary School	27:23	+4:46
6.	Chelsea Walters	Gembrook Primary School	28:37	+6:00
7.	Hannah Phomphoukao	Surrey Hills Primary School	31:19	+8:42
8.	Bea Hutchins	Surrey Hills Primary School	33:22	+10:45
9.	Amber Millward	Gembrook Primary School	36:33	+13:56
10.	Vivienne Dong	Surrey Hills Primary School	37:41	+15:04
11.	Olivia Chen	Surrey Hills Primary School	39:21	+16:44
12.	Lucy Wendt	Surrey Hills Primary School	43:56	+21:19
	Juliet Egan	Surrey Hills Primary School	8/10	
	Nora Loughran	Surrey Hills Primary School	DNF	
	Ellie Keech	Bell Primary School	DNS	

Girls	s 5A (individual)	(13 / 13)	Time	Behind
1.	Layla West	Chairo Christian School	30:09	
2.	Sofia Kiseleva	Surrey Hills Primary School	38:03	+7:54
3.	Mila Elliot-Dedman	Surrey Hills Primary School	41:46	+11:37
4.	Bonnie Henzen	Gembrook Primary School	43:55	+13:46
5.	Vivien Van Vuuren	Surrey Hills Primary School	45:53	+15:44
6.	Maaike Tewierik	Gembrook Primary School	50:23	+20:14
7.	Emily Price	Surrey Hills Primary School	51:43	+21:34
8.	Chloe McCoach	Surrey Hills Primary School	53:44	+23:35
9.	Cindy Goh	Surrey Hills Primary School	55:50	+25:41
10.	Stella Maes	Gembrook Primary School	59:46	+29:37
	Friea Loughead	Gembrook Primary School	11/13	
	Leni Stormer	Gembrook Primary School	6/13	
	Violet La'Brooy	Chairo Christian School	12/13	
Girls	s 6A (individual)	(12 / 12)	Time	Behind
1.	Isabella Tota	Surrey Hills Primary School	20:09	
2.	Jana Louw	Chairo Christian School	24:15	+4:06
3.	Matisse De Carro	Surrey Hills Primary School	26:17	+6:08
4.	Maddison Nelson	Surrey Hills Primary School	36:59	+16:50
5.	Yasmin Wood	Surrey Hills Primary School	38:14	+18:05
6.	Liliana Sahely	Surrey Hills Primary School	42:15	+22:06
7.	Poppy Jennings	Surrey Hills Primary School	44:09	+24:00
8.	Millie Sedgman	Surrey Hills Primary School	48:30	+28:21
9.	Reem	Sidrah Gardens School	1:20:11	+1:00:02
	Hannah Crofts	Chairo Christian School	12/13	
	Raya Armitage	Chairo Christian School	11/13	
	Alison Skarbek	Rippon Lea Primary School	DNS	
Girls	s/Mixed 3/4 Pairs	(21 / 21)	Time	Behind
1.	Sam Carne / June Cameron	Surrey Hills Primary School	17:42	
2.	Frankie Barkla / Anita Sahely	Surrey Hills Primary School	18:28	+0:46
3.	Isabella Carroza / Lucy Tonks	Chairo Christian School	19:22	+1:40
4.	Chloe Guscott / Ethan VanderWalt	Chairo Christian School	23:23	+5:41
4.	Jack Wiehe / Elsie Meldrum	Surrey Hills Primary School	23:23	+5:41
6.	Nina Morgan / Hugo Hunter	Hurstbridge Primary School	29:23	+11:41
7.	Tom Wilkinson / Grace Lynch	Surrey Hills Primary School	29:49	+12:07
8.	Amira / Aliyah	Sidrah Gardens School	33:23	+15:41
9.	Amelia Odgers / Lisara Basnayake	Aitken College	33:48	+16:06
10.	Amelia Atwood / Maya Townsend	Gembrook Primary School	36:30	+18:48
11.	Rana / Saira	Sidrah Gardens School	37:45	+20:03
12.	Amira / Sidra	Sidrah Gardens School	39:09	+21:27
13.	Elsie Wang / Felix Crothers	Surrey Hills Primary School	42:03	+24:21
14.	Charlotte Clark / Emily Hua	Surrey Hills Primary School	42:38	+24:56
15.	Alice Eddy / Danyao Pan	Surrey Hills Primary School	52:17	+34:35
16.	Abi Huang / Grace Dong	Surrey Hills Primary School	57:02	+39:20
17.	Tara Madani / Lucy King	Surrey Hills Primary School	1:03:18	+45:36
18.	Selene Hu / Daisy Le	Surrey Hills Primary School	1:11:28	+53:46
19.	Margot Cameron / Harrison Pimlott	Surrey Hills Primary School	1:25:59	+1:08:17

	Georgie Lee / Olivia Souza	Surrey Hills Primary School	7/10	
	Elise Robb / Sophie Seow	Surrey Hills Primary School	DNF	
Girls	s/Mixed 5/6 Pairs	(14 / 14)	Time	Behind
1.	Charlotte Carrazzo / Ivy Doig	Surrey Hills Primary School	23:41	
2.	Lucy Dowling / Lily McKernan	Aitken College	27:57	+4:16
3.	Annabelle Wynhoven / Harriet Evans	Surrey Hills Primary School	28:53	+5:12
4.	Clara Meldrum / Laila Martin	Surrey Hills Primary School	30:42	+7:01
5.	Zoe Dick / Zoe Barrett	Surrey Hills Primary School	31:15	+7:34
6.	Liv Button / Ava Wells	Surrey Hills Primary School	31:39	+7:58
7.	Alanna Van Lieshout / Skye Gregory	Surrey Hills Primary School	33:15	+9:34
8.	Tilly Walton / Tilly Wiehe	Surrey Hills Primary School	35:14	+11:33
9.	Sophia Carrazzo / Sapphira Friendship	Surrey Hills Primary School	39:04	+15:23
10.	Bella Drucker / Ava Baird	Surrey Hills Primary School	40:31	+16:50
11.	Isabelly Hunt / Olivia Campbell	Aitken College	40:59	+17:18
12.	Chloe Loi / Tallulah Hua	Surrey Hills Primary School	43:17	+19:36
13.	Leyla / Tuana	Sidrah Gardens School	51:20	+27:39
	Melody McDaniel / Alin Demirbuken	Aitken College	DNS	